approach this Court by filing a writ application of Habeas Corpus.

He/his  family has  incurred expenses  in  contesting  the  litigation

which were imposed upon them due to misuse of power by the

police official.

26.  We, therefore, award a cost of Rs.15,000/- (Rupees

Fifteen Thousand) to the petitioner which shall also be paid by the

State within the same period.

27. It is well settled in law that when the State is saddled

with cost  and compensation  because  of  misuse of  power  by an

executive, such cost and compensation must be realized from the